
.. ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
... .Banks of Issue in SCOTLA1S D, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
_' Saturday, the 12th day of September, 1914.
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.. ''.-^ •'• Name and Title as set forth in
^ ^ •: Licence.

Bank of Scotland |

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County f
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank\
of Scotland ... ... ... ... /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or-
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Pour
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

396,035

305,474

220,998

280,285

251,711

322,551

373,170

244,806

Unde
£5.

1,070,827

856,926

726,397

858,518

719,812

783,199

503,391

675,073

Total.

1,466,862

1,162,400

947,395

1,138,803

971,523

1,105,750

876,561

919,879

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.*

1,274,940

1,072,394

650,698

879,118

783,455

701,597

705,682

761,620

Silver.

73,156

78,842

76,386

118,462

65,196

93,751

48,306

102,368

Total.

1,348,096

1,151,236

727,084

997,580

848,651

795,348

753,988

863,988
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated 24th day of September, 1914. P. THOMPSON, Eegistrar of Bank Eeturns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office as principal place of issue. to


