AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 12th day of September, 1914.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Unde £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	396,035	1,070,827	1,466,862	1,274,940	73,156	1,348,096
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	305,474	856,926	1,162,400	1,072,394	78,842	1,151,236
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	220,998	726,397	947,395	650,698	76,386	727,084
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	280,285	858,518	1,138,803	879,118	118,462	997,580
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	251,711	719,812	971,523	783,455	65,196	848,651
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	322,551	783,199	1,105,750	701,597	93,751	795,348
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	373,170	503,391	87 6, 561	705,682	48,306	753,988
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	244,806	675,073	919,879	761,620	102,368	863,988

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 24th day of September, 1914.

P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office as principal place of issue.